Frostburg St. (2-3-2, 1-3-2) -vs- Notre Dame (OH) (5-2-1, 4-2-1)
09/18/2022 at South Euclid (Mueller Field)

Date: 09/18/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Muller Field Frostburg St. 2| 2
Officials: Notre Dame (OH) 1 3 4
Frostburg St. 2 Notre Dame (OH) 4
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Moore, Brennan 0 0O 0 o 70 GK 00 Alves, Pedro 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 2 Dell, Caleb 0 0 0 O 65 DEF 3 Palmieri, Leonardo 2 1 1 1 90
DEF 4 Gerhardt, Luke 0 0O 0 o 27 MID 4 Lewis, Jordan 1 1 1 0 87
FWD 7 Caparotti, Danny 0 0 0 o 55 FWD 7 Almeida, Carlos 1 0o 0 2 52
MID 9 Grasso, Alex 0 0O 0 o 47 MID 8 Dyson, Taylor 2 i 0 1 90
DEF 13 Garrett, Matthew 0 0 0 o 56 MID 12 Milford, Jack 1 0O 0 1 90
MID 21 Harpel, Zach 0 0O 0 o 57 FWD 14 Coelho, Simao 2 2 2 0 90
DEF 24 Costello, Bryce 0 0 0 o 27 MID 19 O'Reilly, Connor 0 0O 0 O 73
DEF 29 Adam, Gage 1 0O 0 O 55 DEF 20 Van Helvert, Koen 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 33 Garcia-Torres, Kevin 0 0O 0 o 38 MID 24 Cleary, Callum 1 0O 0 O 70
MID 35 Vargas, Sebastian 0 0O 0 O 74 FWD 47 Rivas, Jose 2 2 0 O 72
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 1 Shugars, Parker 0 0O 0 o 20 FWD 9 Dry, Ned 1 i 0 O 26
DEF 5 Ferrin, Randy 0 0O 0 o 26 FWD 10 Fagner Silva, Ailton 0 0O 0 O 30
MID 6 Tenorio, Andre 0 0O 0 o 23 MID 22 Manuel Paredes, Juan 0 0O 0 O 17
FWD 8 Neama, Abdur-Rahman 1 1 1 0 33 23 Tesfay, Mussie 0 0 0 o0 23
MID 10 Fernandez, Scott 1 1 1 0 33 Totals 13 8 4 5 990
DEF 12 Quintero Rivas, Carlos 0 0O 0 O 37
DEF 16 Fahim, Zia 0 0O 0 O 8
FWD 18 Phillips, Vaughn 0 0 0 o0 20 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
DEF 19 Hoskins, Blake 0 0o 0 o 43 00 Ales, Pedro 90:00 2 0
DEF 22 Schweikart, Connor o 0 0o 0 8 Totals 2 0
DEF 23 Retzos, Alex 0 0O 0 O 37
MID 25 Kartanowicz, Braedon 0 0O 0 O 20
MID 26 Ibarra, Anthony 0 0O 0 o 43
DEF 27 Boland, Ethan 0 0O 0 o 3
DEF 34 Addo, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 12
MID 36 Vargas, Renzo 0 0O 0 O 38
MID 37 Medina, Daniel 0 0O 0 o© 15
Totals 3 2 2 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Moore, Brennan 69:16 4 2
1 Shugars, Parker 20:44 0 2
Totals 4 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Frostburg St. 3 3 Frostburg St. 1 2 3
Notre Dame (OH) 5 8 13 Notre Dame (OH) 6 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Frostburg St. 1 3 4 Frostburg St. 5 4 9
Notre Dame (OH) 0 0 Notre Dame (OH) 7 6 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description




39:08

52:43

53:34

64:44
74:10
87:10

NDC

NDC

NDC

NDC
FSU
FSU

Jordan Lewis

Leonardo Palmieri

Simao Coelho

Simao Coelho
Abdur-Rahman Neama
Scott Fernandez

Leonardo Palmieri
Carlos Almeida , Jack Milford
Carlos Almeida

Taylor Dyson

GOAL by NDC Lewis, Jordan Assist by Palmieri,
Leonardo.

GOAL by NDC Palmieri, Leonardo Assist by
Almeida, Carlos and Milford, Jack.

GOAL by NDC Coelho, Simao Assist by Almeida,
Carlos.

GOAL by NDC Coelho, Simao Assist by Dyson,
Taylor.

GOAL by FSU Neama, Abdur-Rahman.
FSU Scott Fernandez PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: 39:06 (YELLOW), #36 Renzo Vargas (FSU) 53:16 (YELLOW), #24 Callum Cleary (NDC) 62:33 (YELLOW), #7
Carlos Almeida (NDC) 71:47 (YELLOW), #10 Scott Fernandez (FSU) 86:40 (YELLOW), #20 Koen Van Helvert (NDC)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 NDC Alves, Pedro at goalie for Notre Dame (OH)

00:00 FSU Moore, Brennan at goalie for Frostburg St.

01:32 NDC Offside against Notre Dame (OH).

02:57 NDC Foul on Rivas, Jose.

04:03 NDC Corner kick [04:03].

04:30 NDC Offside against Notre Dame (OH).

10:42 NDC Corner kick [10:42].

11:52 NDC Shot by NDC Almeida, Carlos, out left.

13:48 NDC Foul on Dyson, Taylor.

16:52 NDC Corner kick [16:52].

20:40 NDC Corner kick [20:40].

21:06 NDC Shot by NDC Cleary, Callum.

21:23 NDC Shot by NDC Rivas, Jose, bottom left, saved by Moore, Brennan.

21:53 FSU Corner kick [21:53].

24:05 NDC Shot by NDC Milford, Jack, blocked.

24:32 NDC Corner kick [24:32].

25:07 FSU Foul on Harpel, Zach.

26:10 NDC NDC substitution: Dry, Ned for Almeida, Carlos.

26:10 NDC NDC substitution: Fagner Silva, Ailton for Rivas, Jose.

26:10 FSU FSU substitution: Hoskins, Blake for Gerhardt, Luke.

26:10 FSU FSU substitution: Ibarra, Anthony for Grasso, Alex.

26:10 FSU FSU substitution: Vargas, Renzo for Costello, Bryce.

29:03 FSU FSU substitution: Retzos, Alex for Caparotti, Danny.

29:03 FSU FSU substitution: Quintero Rivas, Carlos for Adam, Gage.

29:03 FSU FSU substitution: Tenorio, Andre for Garcia-Torres, Kevin.

29:08 FSU Foul on Vargas, Renzo.

32:07 NDC Foul on O'Reilly, Connor.

32:58 FSU Foul on Harpel, Zach.

33:21 FSU Foul on Tenorio, Andre.

35:33 NDC Foul on Milford, Jack.

36:14 FSU Foul on Retzos, Alex.

36:47 FSU FSU substitution: Neama, Abdur-Rahman for Harpel, Zach.

36:47 FSU FSU substitution: Fernandez, Scott for Vargas, Sebastian.

38:16 FSU FSU substitution: Ferrin, Randy for Garrett, Matthew.

39:06 FSU Yellow card on FSU Vargas, Renzo.

39:08 NDC GOAL by NDC Lewis, Jordan Assist by Palmieri, Leonardo.
Frostburg St. 0, Notre Dame (OH) 1

40:42 FSU Offside against Frostburg St..

41:18 NDC Foul on Dyson, Taylor.

42:20 NDC Foul on Fagner Silva, Ailton.

44:35 NDC Corner kick [44:35].

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR FSU: , #0 Moore, Brennan, #2 Dell, Caleb, #19 Hoskins, Blake, #29 Adam, Gage, #26 Ibarra, Anthony, #21
Harpﬁl, Zach, #35 Vargas, Sebastian, #7 Caparotti, Danny, #9 Grasso, Alex, #33 Garcia-Torres, Kevin, #13 Garrett,
45:00 FSU Matthew.

FOR NDC: , #00 Alves, Pedro, #3 Palmieri, Leonardo, #4 Lewis, Jordan, #7 Almeida, Carlos, #8 Dyson, Taylor, #12

45:00 NDC Milford, Jack, #14 Coelho, Simao, #19 O'Reilly, Connor, #20 Van Helvert, Koen, #24 Cleary, Callum, #47 Rivas, Jose.
45:00 NDC NDC substitution: Almeida, Carlos for Dry, Ned.

45:00 NDC NDC substitution: Rivas, Jose for Fagner Silva, Ailton.

45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Adam, Gage for Retzos, Alex.

45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Harpel, Zach for Ferrin, Randy.

45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Vargas, Sebastian for Neama, Abdur-Rahman.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Caparotti, Danny for Vargas, Renzo.

45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Grasso, Alex for Quintero Rivas, Carlos.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Garcia-Torres, Kevin for Tenorio, Andre.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Garrett, Matthew for Fernandez, Scott.

45:37 NDC Foul on Dyson, Taylor.

49:54 NDC Offside against Notre Dame (OH).



52:43 NDC GOAL by NDC Palmieri, Leonardo Assist by Almeida, Carlos and Milford, Jack.
Frostburg St. 0, Notre Dame (OH) 2

52:43 FSU FSU substitution: Retzos, Alex for Garcia-Torres, Kevin.
53:16 NDC Yellow card on NDC Cleary, Callum.
53:34 NDC GOAL by NDC Coelho, Simao Assist by Almeida, Carlos.
Frostburg St. 0, Notre Dame (OH) 3
55:57 FSU Shot by FSU Adam, Gage, out top.
57:02 NDC Shot by NDC Rivas, Jose, bottom center, saved by Moore, Brennan.
59:17 NDC Foul on Rivas, Jose.
59:27 NDC Offside against Notre Dame (OH).
60:29 NDC Corner kick [60:29].
61:32 FSU FSU substitution: Kartanowicz, Braedon for Garrett, Matthew.
62:33 NDC Yellow card on NDC Almeida, Carlos.
64:44 NDC GOAL by NDC Coelho, Simao Assist by Dyson, Taylor.
Frostburg St. 0, Notre Dame (OH) 4
64:44 FSU FSU substitution: Fernandez, Scott for Dell, Caleb.
64:44 FSU FSU substitution: Neama, Abdur-Rahman for Harpel, Zach.
64:44 FSU FSU substitution: Quintero Rivas, Carlos for Grasso, Alex.
65:50 NDC Corner kick [65:50].
66:13 NDC NDC substitution: Tesfay, Mussie for Cleary, Callum.
66:50 NDC Corner kick [66:50].
69:16 NDC NDC substitution: Fagner Silva, Ailton for Almeida, Carlos.
69:16 FSU FSU substitution: Shugars, Parker for Moore, Brennan.
69:16 FSU FSU substitution: Addo, Ethan for Hoskins, Blake.
69:16 FSU FSU substitution: Ferrin, Randy for Adam, Gage.
69:16 FSU FSU substitution: Vargas, Renzo for Ibarra, Anthony.
69:16 FSU FSU substitution: Phillips, Vaughn for Caparotti, Danny.
69:48 FSU Offside against Frostburg St..
71:18 FSU Foul on Fernandez, Scott.
71:47 FSU Yellow card on FSU Fernandez, Scott.
72:00 NDC Shot by NDC Dyson, Taylor, bottom right, saved by Shugars, Parker.
72:09 NDC Corner kick [72:09].
72:16 NDC NDC substitution: Manuel Paredes, Juan for O'Reilly, Connor.
72:43 NDC Offside against Notre Dame (OH).
73:46 FSU Foul on Kartanowicz, Braedon.
74:10 FSU GOAL by FSU Neama, Abdur-Rahman.
Frostburg St. 1, Notre Dame (OH) 4
74:10 FSU FSU substitution: Medina, Daniel for Retzos, Alex.
74:46 FSU Foul on Addo, Ethan.
76:03 NDC Shot by NDC Palmieri, Leonardo, out top left.
78:50 NDC Corner kick [78:50].
79:47 NDC Corner kick [79:47].
81:18 NDC NDC substitution: Dry, Ned for Fagner Silva, Ailton.
81:18 FSU FSU substitution: Tenorio, Andre for Addo, Ethan.
81:18 FSU FSU substitution: Fahim, Zia for Vargas, Sebastian.
81:18 FSU FSU substitution: Schweikart, Connor for Kartanowicz, Braedon.
81:50 FSU Corner kick [81:50].
82:39 FSU Corner kick [82:39].
83:18 FSU Foul on Tenorio, Andre.
83:46 NDC Shot by NDC Dyson, Taylor, out top.
84:20 NDC Foul on Coelho, Simao.
84:30 NDC Shot by NDC Dry, Ned, bottom right, saved by Shugars, Parker.
85:12 NDC Foul on Rivas, Jose.
86:02 NDC NDC substitution: Cleary, Callum for Lewis, Jordan.
86:02 FSU FSU substitution: Boland, Ethan for Quintero Rivas, Carlos.
86:11 NDC Foul on Van Helvert, Koen.
86:40 NDC Yellow card on NDC Van Helvert, Koen.
-- NDC Foul on Cleary, Callum
87:10 FSU FSU Scott Fernandez PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Frostburg St. 2, Notre Dame (OH) 4
88:48 FSU Offside against Frostburg St..



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



